

M/S JAI MATA DI ENTERPRISES Vs. M/S SOHAN SINGH ANS SONS

24.04.2023

**File taken up today as 22.04.2023 was declared a holiday.**

Present: None for appellant.

Sh. Santosh Kumar, Id. Counsel for R-1.

R-1 has been served and has put in appearance through Sh. Santosh Kumar, Id. Advocate. Vakalatnama has been filed. However, R-2 could not be served. Appellant is directed to take further steps for service of R-2 in view of the service report. Steps , if any, be taken within 6 weeks.

Put up on 16.08.2023 for further proceedings.

(Ajay Gulati-I)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
24.04.2023