

M/S JAI MATA DI ENTERPRISES Vs. M/S SOHAN SINGH ANS SONS

16.08.2023

Present: None for the appellant.

Sh. Digvijay Singh, Id. Counsel for R-1.

There has been no appearance on behalf of the appellant for the last two dates. Respondent no. 1 has put in appearance on the last date. However, R-2 could not be served. Directions were given to serve R-2 within 6 weeks. There is no appearance on behalf of appellant today also and neither have the steps been taken. Another opportunity is granted to the appellant to take steps for service of R-2 subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited with Bharat Ke Veer Fund.

Put up on 29.11.2023 for further proceedings.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
16.08.2023(s)