

M/S JAI MATA DI ENTERPRISES Vs. M/S SOHAN SINGH ANS
SONS

13.02.2024

Present: None for the appellant.

Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld counsel for respondent no. 1.

R-2 has been served by way of publication in Newspaper” the statesman dated 08.02.2024.

Be awaited for the appearance of R-2 as well as appellant at 12.30 pm.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi: 13.02.2024

At 12.30 Pm

Present: Sh. BM Rastogi, Ld counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld counsel for respondent no. 1.

None for R-2.

Ld counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on his appeal and also apprise this court whether the present appeal has been filed by the proper person.

Put up on **17.05.2024** for addressing arguments.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi: 13.02.2024