

M/S JAI MATA DI ENTERPRISES Vs. M/S SOHAN SINGH ANS
SONS

13.12.2024

Present: Sh. B.M. Rastogi, Id. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Digvijay Singh and Sh Manik Sood, Id. Counsel
for respondent no. 1.
Sh. Pankaj Baghla, Id. Counsel for respondent no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for R-2 has filed his memo of appearance and undertakes to file his Vakalatnama on or before the next date of hearing.

The present appeal has been filed on behalf of firm M/s Jai Mata Di Enterprises through SPA Sh. Yogesh Sharma. In the SPA executed by Sh. Lalit Malhotra, it is not mentioned that he has authorised Sh. Yogesh Sharma to file the present appeal on behalf of above said firm and the said SPA has been executed by Sh. Lalit Malhotra in his personal capacity.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks one adjournment to remove the above said defects.

Put up for arguments on the condonation application as well as appeal on 04.03.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:13.12.2024