

M/S JAI MATA DI ENTERPRISES Vs. M/S SOHAN SINGH ANS
SONS

23.05.2025

Present: Sh. B.M. Rastogi, Id counsel for appellant.
Sh. DigVijay Singh, Id counsel for respondent no. 1.
Sh. Pankaj Baghla, Ld counsel for respondent no. 2
through VC.

Ld counsel for appellant submits that the appellant will
appear in the court through VC at 2.00 PM.

Appellant is directed to appear through VC in the court,
on the NDOH.

Ld counsel for the appellant submits that he will file
certified copy of the SPA dated 09.09.2019 along with address of the
SPA, within 30 days with advance copy to ld counsel for
respondents.

Put up for further arguments on the condonation
application on **29.07.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.05.2025

At 2.10 PM

Present: Sh. B.M. Rastogi, Id counsel for appellant.
Appellant through VC.

Put up on date already fixed ie. 29.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.05.2025