

M/S JAI MATA DI ENTERPRISES Vs. M/S SOHAN SINGH ANS
SONS

27.11.2025

Present: Sh. B.M. Rastogi, Ld counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Digvijay Singh and Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld counsel
for the respondent no. 1 along with defendant no. 1.

Ld counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment for
addressing arguments on the condonation application as well as on
the appeal, on the ground that he is not well today.

He further submits that Sh. Lalit Malhotra will appear
through VC on the NDOH and he will original SPA before NDOH
by supplying advance copy to ld counsel for respondents.

Last opportunity is given to the appellant for addressing
arguments on the condonation application as well as on the appeal.

It is made clear that no adjournment on any ground
shall be given to the appellant, on the NDOH.

Put up on **05.01.2026** for addressing arguments.

*The date has been given as per convenience of Ld
counsels for the parties.*

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
27.11.2025