

RCA DJ 60/22

M/S JAI MATA DI ENTERPRISES Vs. M/S SOHAN SINGH ANS  
SONS

05.01.2026

Present: Sh. B.M. Rastogi, Ld counsel for the appellant.  
Sh. Digvijay Singh and Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld counsel  
for the respondent no. 1.

Arguments heard on condonation application filed  
under Section 5 of Limitation Act from Ld counsels for the parties.

Put up for order on the abovesaid application on  
**02.02.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
05.01.2026