

M/S JAI MATA DI ENTERPRISES Vs. M/S SOHAN SINGH ANS
SONS

02.02.2026

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar Kohli, Ld Proxy counsel for the
appellant through VC.
None for respondent.

Put up for order during the course of day.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.02.2026

At 4.10 PM.

Present: None.

One of the stenos is on leave and no substitute has been
provided.

One order on application filed under order 39 rule 1 &
2 CPC has been passed today in another case.

No time left.

Put up for order on condonation of delay application on

26.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.02.2026