

RCA DJ 60/22

M/S JAI MATA DI ENTERPRISES Vs. M/S SOHAN SINGH ANS
SONS

14.03.2026

Present: None for the appellant.
Sh. Digvijay Singh and Sh. Santosh Kumar, ld
counsels for respondent no. 1 along with R-1.

None is present on behalf of the appellant for making arguments regarding jurisdiction of this court for trying the present appeal.

Last opportunity is given to the appellant to make arguments on the abovesaid aspect.

Put up for the abovesaid purpose on **22.05.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026

At this stage, Sh. Shiv Kumar Kohli, Ld counsel for appellant has appeared through VC.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026